

30 January 2024

Fabio Da Cruz Santos Industria de Aviacao e Servicos Av Marconi Issa 300 Perobas, Sao Jose da Lapa-Minas Gerais Brazil CEP-33350-000

RE: Authorized Agreement Renewal

Dear Fabio,

In September 2023, VSE Aviation was awarded a perpetual license agreement by Honeywell for the design, manufacture, and support of small fuel controls applicable to the Pratt & Whitney Canada PT6, PW100, and JT15D, as well as the Rolls Royce Model 250 and 300 engines. VSE Aviation is now the license holder for these products. During our transition period, Honeywell is providing ongoing design authority, engineering, manufacturing, and supply chain support. Network customers will continue to access manuals and receive technical support from Honeywell until we have fully transitioned the program.

As part of our transition, we novated existing authorized network agreements, including this agreement with Industria de Aviacao e Servicos. As part of this novation, we have extended the Industria de Aviacao e Servicos agreement through December 31st, 2024. This letter is intended to provide evidence as required by customers that Industria de Aviacao e Servicos is a part of the existing authorized network and will remain so until at least December 31st, 2024. If customers have any questions regarding the license or transition, they can reach out directly to the following email address: kyle.clark@vseaviation.com.

We will keep the authorized network and customer base informed as we continue the transition period.

Sincerely, VSE Aviation

> 3361 Enterprise Way Miramar, FL 33025